DOCUMENT  : CYNPW-221-006
(Preliminary specification)
REVISION    : A2
VGE00-500VN-070E                          500A, Shunt current module
  Shunt Module
REVERSION HISTORY:
Date Revision Changes
2022.01.11 A0 Initial released for preliminary datasheet RENEE.CHEN

VGE00-500VN-070E
HR6-FB
Type Designation :
VGE 00  -  500  VN  -  070E
(1)  (2)   (3)   (4)  (5)
Note :
(1) Series No.
(2) Connector type
(3) Nominal Current
(4) Series No.
(5) Hardware Format
DOCUMENT  : CYNPW-221-006
(Preliminary specification)
REVISION    : A2
4
VGE00-500VN-070E
HR6-FB
BUS BAR CONNECTION:
There are a few recommendations for a good connection.
⚫ Always use screws with an outer diameter of 6 mm (M6)
⚫ The recommended torque is 8~10Nm
⚫ Shunt and bus bar must be clean.
⚫ Correct mounting 20mm overlap ad shown in below figure.
Data-matrix Information for reference:
1. PCB Top overlay (for laser marking) dimension : 5mm x 5mm (ref.)
2. Data-matrix dimension : 4mm x 4mm (ref.)
3. Data-matrix information for reference
 Year Month Day Module
ID
Resistance
R25*
Quadratic
coefficient
First-order
coefficient
Constant
term
Form YYYY MM DD XXXXX Rxxxxxn
or
Rxxxxxxn*NOTE2
± x.xxxxxxxxx ± x.xxxxxxxxx ± x.xxxxxxxxx
Example 2021 11 25 00001 R100123n
R99123n
-0.000000576 +0.000086780 +0.998188760
If R≧100nOhm     2021112500001R100123n-0.000000576+0.000086780+0.998188760*NOTE3
If R<100nOhm     2021112500001R99123n-0.000000576+0.000086780+0.998188760*NOTE3
* R25 is shunt resistance at 25℃, unit: nOhm
* Note2 : If R≧100nOhm, content of resistance is Rxxxxxxn.
  If R<100nOhm, content of resistance is Rxxxxxn.
     *Note3 :  If R≧100nOhm,total Characters is 57. And if R<100nOhm,total Characters is 56.
DOCUMENT  : CYNPW-221-006
(Preliminary specification)
REVISION    : A2
5
VGE00-500VN-070E
HR6-FB
Shunt Temperature Compensation Function:
Generic compensation factor the resistance of shunt need to be multiplied with:
Rcomp = A*T^2 + B*T +C
Where:
Rcomp is the compensation factor for Shunt resistance drift over ambience temperature normalized
to 1 at 25℃.
T is temperature reading from PCB temperature sensor NTC.
A is quadratic coefficient, the default value is -0.000000576*.
B is first-order coefficient, the default value is +0.000086780*.
C: constant term coefficient, the default value is +0.998188760*.
The compensated shunt resistance value = R25 * Rcomp .
R25 is resistance value of shunt at 25℃.
*Value is for reference only.
DOCUMENT  : CYNPW-221-006
(Preliminary specification)
REVISION    : A2
6